
 

 

Governor List – updated February 2025 

Governor type Position Title  First Name Surname  Email Start of 
term of 
office 

End of 
term of 
office  

Foundation governor Co – Chair Rabbi Avrohom Jaffe a.jaffe@bwjps.org.uk 1.9.24 31.8.28 

Foundation governor Co – Chair  Mr Peter  Ross p.ross@bwjps.org.uk 1.9.24 31.8.28 

Foundation governor  Mr Harvey  Jacobson h.jacobson@bwjps.org.uk 1.9.24 31.8.28 

Foundation governor  Mr Gary  Harris g.harris@bwjps.org.uk 8.2.25 7.2.29 

Associate member 
governor  

 Mr Barry  Ross b.ross@bwjps.org.uk 8.3.22 7.3.26 

LA governor  Mr Russell  Bernstein r.bernstein@bwjps.org.uk 3.5.25 2.5.29 

Staff governor  Mr James Wilde j.wilde@bwjps.org.uk 4.9.24 3.9.28 

Parent Governor  Mrs Nadia  Myerson n.myerson@bwjps.org.uk 17.4.24 16.4.28 

Head teacher 
governor  

Head teacher 
governor  

Mrs Melanie Kobak m.kobak@bury.gov.uk 7.7.22 6.7.26 

Foundation governor  Rabbi Shmuli  Jaffe s.jaffe@bwjps.org.uk 1.9.24 31.8.28 

Foundation governor  Mr Martin Spitzer m.spitzer@bwjps.org.uk 1.9.24 31.8.28 

Foundation governor  Mr Philip  Reuben p.reuben@bwjps.org.uk 14.7.25 13.7.29 

Associate governor  Mrs  Devorah  Landau Devorah.landau@bwjps.org.uk 7.7.22 6.7.26 

Parent governor   Mr Yankie Jaffe y.jaffe@bwjps.org.uk 17.4.24 16.4.28 

 

Mrs M Kobak 

Head teacher  


